承承    認認    書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL  SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::
WiFi Antenna
客客戶戶料料號號//CCuussttoommeerr  NNoo..：：  GLP0400900
發發行行日日期期//  IIssssuuee  DDaattee  ::  2020/08/07
承承認認日日期期//  AApppprroovveedd  DDaattee  ::
AApppprroovveedd  bbyy  ccuussttoommeerr::  ((ssiiggnniinngg  oorr  ssttaammppiinngg  hheerree))

PAGE    1 OF     9
Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for WA-F-LBLB-04-069
1. Explanation of part number :
          (1)       (2)          (3)              (4)           (5)
(1) Product type：Wifi
(2) Material：FPCB
(3) Frequency：2400~2500 / 5150~5850 MHz
(4) Coaxial Cable Type：Two Cable
(5) Suffix：069
2. Electrical Specification：
Those specifications were specially defined for shell cam model WiFi Antenna, and all
characteristics were measured under the model’s handset testing jig.
    2-1. Frequency Band：
Band Frequency MHz
WiFi 2400~2500/5150~5850 MHz
2-2. Impedance：
     50 ohm nominal
2-3. Matching circuit：
     None
W A F L B 0 4 0 6 9 L B
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm
 DRAWN BY: 吳京霖 CHECKED BY: 溫祥能
DESIGNED BY: 劉己聖 APPROVED BY: 謝宗霖
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-F-LBLB-04-069
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    2 OF     9
2-4 VSWR：
Ant1 Ant2
Isolation
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm
 DRAWN BY: 吳京霖 CHECKED BY: 溫祥能
DESIGNED BY: 劉己聖 APPROVED BY: 謝宗霖
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-F-LBLB-04-069
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    3 OF     9
2-5 Gain and Radiation Pattern
2-5.1 Measure method
1. Using a low loss coaxial cable to link a standard handset jig
2. Fixed this handset jig on chamber’s rotator plane
3. Linking jig into network analyzer port and using a probing horn antenna to
collect data.
4. Using another standard gain horn antenna to calibrated those data
2-5.2 Chamber definition
1. An anechoic chamber (10mx3mx3m) which satisfied far-field condition was
applied to avoid multi-path effect
2. The quite room region is 50cmx50cmx50cm at the center of rotator
3. The distance between DUT and standard antenna is 9.14m
4. Two measurement antennas is 3164-06 (300MHz - 6GHz) and 3164-05 (2 -
18GHz)
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm
 DRAWN BY: 吳京霖 CHECKED BY: 溫祥能
DESIGNED BY: 劉己聖 APPROVED BY: 謝宗霖
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-F-LBLB-04-069
DOCUMENT
SPEC  REV.
NO. P0
PAGE    4 OF     9